CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON EVENT CONTRACT

Riverfront Park Fee Schedule/Sterett Hall Grounds Fee Schedule Addendum

Riverfront Park/Sterett Hall	General	*Non-Profit	Government	
Impact Fees: Food Booth Vendors/Caterers (\$25 each); Other Booths/Vendors (\$5 each); Children's Rides (\$25 each)				
Rain Site Fee: Use reservations deposit (nonre	efundable) for sele	ected the site.	,	
·	,			
Per (1,000)				
Per Hour (min 2 hrs)	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$25.00 per hour	
Per Half Day (up to 4 hrs)	\$250.00	\$175.00	·	
Per Day (up to 8 hrs) \$25 per hour over	\$475.00	\$325.00		
Per (200 & under)				
Per hour (min 2 hrs)	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$15.00 per hour	
Per Half Day (up to 4 hrs)	\$175.00	\$100.00	·	
Per Day (up to 8 hrs) \$25 per hour over	\$325.00	\$175.00		
Picnic Shelter-				
Per hour (min 2 hrs)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00 per hour	
Free- Groups of 25 people or less are free unless they want exclusive use of an area at which point a contract will be				
required. Their event will not be listed on any of our emails, printed schedules or event signs for the park, even if the				
group made contact with our department.				

^{*}Non-Profit rate is applied with documentation from Organization/Group.
20% discount is applied to the lesser of two or more spaces being rented for the same event.

Authorized Event Contact Initials:	Date: